
 

 

SARPD STAFF DIRECTORY 2023 

Department Heads 

RESPONSIBILITY NAME PHONE 

EXT 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Administration Chief Jennifer Lyon 1001  jlyon@sarpd.com 

Administration Captain Scott Raymond 1006 sraymond@sarpd.com  

Operations  Lieutenant Michael Sampere  1020 msampere@sarpd.com  

Detective Division Detective Sergeant Susan Charles 1008 scharles@sarpd.com  

Community Policing/ Drug Unit Lieutenant Michael Sampere  1020 msampere@sarpd.com 

Administrative Staff Tracie Kresge, Executive Assistant/ 

Controller 
1080 tkresge@sarpd.com  

Training Supervisor Corporal Pete Petrosino 1040 ppetrosino@sarpd.com 

Court Liaison Supervisor  Corporal Kenneth Palmer 1016 kpalmer@sarpd.com   

Administrative Court Assistant  Bianca Corrada 1094 bcorrado@sarpd.com 

Evidence Custodian & Property Harold Bentzoni 1081 hbentzoni@sarpd.com  

IT Administrator/ Technology 

Programs  
Rodney Smith  1095 rsmith@sarpd.com 

Detectives 

NAME EMAIL PHONE EXT 

Detective Sergeant Susan Charles scharles@sarpd.com  1008 

Detective Corporal Emily Raymond eraymond@sarpd.com 1015 

Detective Robert Transue rtransue@sarpd.com  1027 

Detective Dan Knowles Dan.knowles@sarpd.com 1046 

Detective Christian Capone ccapone@sarpd.com 1053 

Detective John Miller jmiller@sarpd.com 1014 

Detective Rui Macedo rmacedo@sarpd.com 1059 

School Resource Officers   

NAME Primary Assigned School  EMAIL PHONE EXT 

Officer Joseph Susinskas Stroudsburg High School jsusinskas@sarpd.com 1025 

    

Patrol Supervisors 

 RESPONSIBILITY NAME  PHONE EXT.   EMAIL ADDRESS 

 Sergeant  Thomas Lemond 1007 tlemond@sarpd.com  

 Sergeant  John Vogt 1009  jvogt@sarpd.com 

Sergeant  Charles Brown 1012 cbrown@sarpd.com  
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Corporal Keith Strunk Jr. 1011 kstrunk@sarpd.com 

Corporal Peter Petrosino 1019 ppetrosino@sarpd.com  

Corporal George Dobson 1042 gdobson@sarpd.com  

Corporal Brandon Fenner 1041 bfenner@sarpd.com  

Corporal Brett Labar 1045 Blabar@sarpd.com 

Corporal Anthony Carfi 1049 Acarfi@sarpd.com 

Corporal Ralphie Ortega 1054 rortega@sarpd.com 

    

All Officers 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME PHONE EXT- 

570-424-7024 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

BINGLER BRANDON 1036 bbingler@sarpd.com 

BROWN CHARLES 1012 cbrown@sarpd.com 

CAPONE CHRISTIAN 1053 ccapone@sarpd.com  

CARFI ANTHONY 1049 acarfi@sarpd.com  

CHARLES SUSAN 1008 scharles@sarpd.com 

CHICA MICHAEL 1055 mchica@sarpd.com  

CLEMENTS WYATT 1063 wclements@sarpd.com  

COHEN STEVEN 1017 scohen@sarpd.com 

DOBSON GEORGE 1042 gdobson@sarpd.com 

DOWNEY SHAWN 1074 sdowney@sarpd.com 

DOWNEY TIMOTHY 1068 tdowney@sarpd.com  

EBERLE ROBERT 1028 reberle@sarpd.com 

EGAN JOHN 1038 jegan@sarpd.com 

EILBER TERRY 1020 teilber@sarpd.com 

EILENBERGER DEAN 1032 deilenberger@sarpd.com  

FARRIS ROBERT 1072 rfarris@sarpd.com  

FENNER BRANDON 1041 bfenner@sarpd.com 

GABLE SETH 1058 sgable@sarpd.com  

HETTEL STEPHEN 1029 shettel@sarpd.com 

KNOWLES DANIEL 1046 dan.knowles@sarpd.com 

LABAR BRETT 1045 blabar@sarpd.com 

LEMOND THOMAS 1007 tlemond@sarpd.com 

LYON JENNIFER 1001 jlyon@sarpd.com 

MACEDO RUI 1059 rmacedo@sarpd.com  

MILLER JOHN 1014 jmiller@sarpd.com 

MITCHELL TYLER 1062 tmitchell@sarpd.com 

MONTERO RICK 1066 rmontero@sarpd.com  
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ORTEGA RALPHIE 1054 rortega@sarpd.com  

OVERPECK RALPH 1030 roverpeck@sarpd.com 

PALMER KENNETH 1016 kpalmer@sarpd.com 

PALMER MICHAEL 1037 michael.palmer@sarpd.com 

PETROSINO PETER 1019 ppetrosino@sarpd.com 

PETRUZZI MICHAEL 1034 mpetruzzi@sarpd.com 

RAYMOND SCOTT 1006 sraymond@sarpd.com 

RAYMOND EMILY 1015 eraymond@sarpd.com 

SAFADI SAM 1071 ssafadi@sarpd.com 

SAMPERE MICHAEL 1039 msampere@sarpd.com 

SANDER TOBY 1073 tsander@sarpd.com  

    

SHELLY CHRISTOPHER 1033 cshelly@sarpd.com 

SOSA SHANELIE 1070 ssosa@sarpd.com  

STRUNK, JR KEITH 1011 kstrunk@sarpd.com 

SUSINSKAS JOSEPH 1025 jsusinskas@sarpd.com 

TRANSUE ROBERT 1027 rtransue@sarpd.com 

VOGT JOHN 1009 jvogt@sarpd.com 

WASHO CHRISTOPHER 1057 cwasho@sarpd.com  

YOSH MICHAEL 1051 myosh@sarpd.com  

    

    

    

Please note that while our front office/lobby is staffed Monday through Wednesday 
from 8am to 5pm, and Thursday-Friday 7am-4pm, individual officers may not be 
available to take your phone calls at headquarters during those times, whether due to 
scheduling, or their response to calls in the field.  However, you may leave a message 
for any officer on their voicemail. Afterhours to reach an Officer’s voicemail please 
dial 570-424-7024 and enter the extension#.  

To speak to any officer 24/7 please call the Monroe County Control Centers non-
emergency number at 570-992-9911. 

Also note that although our email system is available 24 hours a day, individual officers 
may not retrieve their email until sometime later, either due to scheduling, or their being 
out of the office. 

As always, if you have an emergency, please dial 9-1-1 for an immediate response. 
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